Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 6

CONSEQUENTIAL AND MINOR AMENDMENTS

Trustee Savings Banks Act 1969

- In section 76(1) of the Trustee Savings Banks Act 1969 for the words from "tables "to "benefits) "substitute "tables prepared from time to time by the Government Actuary ".
- 76 In section 82 of the said Act of 1969—
 - (a) in subsection (2) for the words from "the Superannuation "to the end substitute" the principal civil service pension scheme within the meaning of section 2 of the Superannuation Act 1972 and for the time being in force ".
 - (b) in subsection (3) omit the words from the beginning to " (2) above " and for the words from " corresponding", where secondly occurring, to "conferred)" substitute " for the payment of pensions to widows or widowers, children and dependants and for the payment of contributions towards defraying the cost of such pensions "; and
 - (c) subsection (5) shall be omitted.